

## Minutes of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) dated 17 January 2022

The extract of the approval obtained from the members of IQAC, by the circulation vide dated 17 January 2022, and from the Academic Council on 21 January 2022

Dear IQAC members,

As you know, the NAAC accredited SNU on 24 November 2019 with the 'A' grade for the first cycle of accreditation; subsequently, we are required to upload **Annual Quality Assurance Reports (AQAR)** every year to enable us to seek revalidation of NAAC accreditation after five years. The AQAR's for the year 2020-21 is to be uploaded at the NAAC portal on or before **31 January 2022**. As a pre-requisite, the AQAR must be approved by the IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell) and the AC (Academic Council) before online submission.

The attached AQAR for 2020-21 (downloaded from NAAC portal) has been prepared under the guidance and supervision of the NAAC Coordinator, Director, IQAC. On behalf of the Director, IQAC, I am forwarding the attached AQAR for seeking approval by circulation of the IQAC members. You are requested to approve the same by reverting to this email with the response as 'Approved' on or before 19 January 2022.

If you have any suggestions/concerns, please respond by 18 January 2022 to Dr. Naveen Babu, NAAC Coordinator, at Naveen.babu@snu.edu.in.

Warm regards

Rupamanjari Ghosh Chairperson (IQAC)



Minutes of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) approval by circulation sought on AQAR on 17January 2022, approved by Academic Council on 21 January 2022

Dear Academic Council members,

As you know, the NAAC accredited SNU on 24 November 2019 with the 'A' grade for the first cycle of accreditation; subsequently, we are required to upload **Annual Quality Assurance Reports (AQAR)** every year to enable us to seek revalidation of NAAC accreditation after five years. The AQAR for the year 2020-21 is to be uploaded at the NAAC portal on or before **31 January 2022**.

As a pre-requisite, the AQAR must be approved by the IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell) and the AC (Academic Council) before online submission.

The AQAR for 2020-21 has been prepared under the guidance and supervision of the NAAC Coordinator, Registrar, and Director-IQAC and approval of the IQAC has been obtained by circulation dated 17 January 2022. The same is attached herewith for seeking approval by circulation from the Academic Council members. You are requested to approve the same by reverting to this email with the response as 'Approved' latest by 24 January 2022.

Rupamanjari Ghosh Chairperson (Academic Council)